TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM362710

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Johnson Bank | | 11/17/2015 | CORPORATION: WISCONSIN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | WF Acquisition, Inc. |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1300 Lincoln Avenue |
| City: | Waukesha |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN |
| Postal Code: | 53186 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: WISCONSIN |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1957345 | 88 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-701-8110

Email: ccritchelow@mayerbrown.com, msherlock@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Chandra Critchelow Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 98429582 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Chandra J. Critchelow | |
| SIGNATURE: | /CJC/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/17/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Waukesha Foundry Release of Security Interest 11-17-15#page3.tif source=Waukesha Foundry Release of Security Interest 11-17-15#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005670 FRAME: 0628

900344594

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE dated as of November 17, 2015 is made by JOHNSON BANK, a

Wisconsin banking corporation ("Lender"), with reference to a Pledge and Security Agreement

executed in 1999 by WF ACQUISITION, INC., a Wisconsin corporation ("Borrower"), in favor

of Lender, and a related filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September

13, 1999, which was recorded at reel and frame number 1958/0945.

The Lender hereby:

1. releases the security interest granted to Lender by Borrowers in the Trademark

listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Borrower Trademark"); and

2. to the extent Lender has any right, title or interest in the Borrower Trademark,

retransfers and reassigns to Borrower (or its successor or assign) all of such right,

title and interest without representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever.

Lender hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks

and any other appropriate governmental official record this Release. This Release shall be

governed by the laws of the State of Wisconsin.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be executed by its

duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

JOHNSON BANK

3v:

Bradley/A./Quadé

Title:

Senior Vice President

718033500

TRADEMARK REEL: 005670 FRAME: 0629

SCHEDULE A

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

| Mark | App. No. | App. Date | Reg. No. | Reg. Date |
|------|----------|------------|----------|------------|
| 88 | 74581125 | 10/03/1994 | 1957345 | 02/20/1996 |
| | | | | |

718033500

TRADEMARK REEL: 005670 FRAME: 0630

RECORDED: 11/17/2015